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UNIQUELEABING QUALITY HIGH EFFICIENT
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NINGBO TSUENSAINT TE»éHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD. is dedicated to the R&D, design,
manufacture, sales ardj Se/\/ice of high-precision presses. The products cover mechanical and servo presses
with gap frame, C-frame, single/double points structure and high-speed presses, nearly 20 series, more than
30 types of models with' capacity from 25 tons to 2,500 tons. Products are widely used in new energy, home
appliance man)tffact ring, instrumentation, auto parts, motor manufacturing, electrical manufacturing,
medical equipment,‘hardware and other metal processing fields. Relying on the professional experience of
mo;z\an Zt{iteqrs in)'netal 'étamping and innovation capabilities. our technical teams are able to provide
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customers, with ’professional solutions and services for personalized engineering design and stamping
integrati sol/tions.




APU/W SERIES

Eccentric Gear Precision Press Machine
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crown
eccentric gear
connecting rod
connecting rod guide
worm gear box

slide

trolley tracks

mobile trolley

bed

die cushion cylinder

die cushion stroke
adjusting motor

die cushion cylinder
die cushion air barrel
reinforcing rod nut
middle platform body
slide guide

clutch brake

300-2000T
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* All steel split fuselage,

® Eccentric gear transmission.

* Four corner octahedral guide rail
* Hydraulic overload protection

® Thin oil automatic lubrication.

APU/W Eccentric gear precision press machine
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slide driving principle

The slide motion of apu/apw series models is driven by

eccentric gears,which is different from the general crankshaft drive
mode. Eccentric gears have the following advantages:

Compared with the crankshaft, the main shaft of the eccentric gear has
no torsional stress at all, so it can maintain the accurate motion state of
the slider.

The load bearing area is quite large and the relative surface pressure

is small, so it can still maintain high accuracy after long-term use. At

the same time, the wear of copper alloy is also small, which can also
extend the service life.
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Connecting rod guide system

@ The connecting part of slider and connecting rod of APU/APW series
models adopts the way of connecting rod guide seat. This series has
the following advantages:

@ The lateral force generated during the movement of the connecting
rod is completely borne by the connecting rod guide seat and crown

structure, and there is a vertical force when it is transmitted to the
adjust screw and the slide, which can avoid the uneven wear of
the copper alloy of the slide guide rail, so it can maintain high
precision for a long time.
@ The connecting rod guide seat and the crown form a closed structure,

which can avoid the entry of impurities, and has the strength of the
complete crown structure, which can reduce the gear noise and

create a comfortable working environment.
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TSUENSAINT SERIES PRECISION PRESS MACHINE
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Specification

Capacity
Rating Tonnage point

Stroke length
S.PM

Die Height(SDAU)

Slide Area

Bolster Area

Continuous

Intermittent

Bir
Tons
mm
mm
spm
cpm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

mm

APU-300

300

10

500

156-30

10

700
2600x1300
2800x1300
3200x1300
2600x1300
2800x1300

3200x1300

OPTIMIZATION OF GEAR DESIGN

APU-400 APU-500 APU-600
400 500 600
13 13 13
500 500 500
16-25 16-25 15-25
10 10 5
800 800 900
3200x1400 3200x1500 3200x1600
3400x1400 3600x1500 3600x1600
3800x1400 4000x1500 4000x1500
3200x1400 3200x1500 3200x1600
3400x1400 3600x1500 3600x1600
3800x1400 4000x1500 4000x1500
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The tooth surface is hardened and
ground by heat treatment, which makes
the gear run smoothly and reduces
noise.

The bearing uses copper alloy with

low friction resistance, and the size is
increased to reduce the bearing surface
pressure and greatly improve the service
life of copper alloy.

All transmission components use forced
circulating lubrication system to prolong
the service life of parts.
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APW-600

600

13

500

15-25

5

900
3200x2000
3600x2000
4000x2000
3200x2000
3600x2000

4000x2000

APU-800

800

13

600

10-20

5

1000
3600x1700
4000x1700
4500x1700
3600x1700
4000x1700

4500x1700

APW-800

800

13

600

10-20

5

1000
3600x2200
4000x2200
4500x2200
3600x2200
4000x2200

4500x2200

APU-1000

1000

13

600

10-20

5

1000
4000x1800
4500x1800
5000x1800
4000x1800
4500x1800

5000x1800

APW-1000 APU-1200
1000 1200
13 13
600 800
10-20 10-18
5 5
1000 1200
4000x2400 4500x1800
4500%x2400 5000x1800
5000x2400 5500x1800
4000x2400 4500x1800
4500x2400 5000x1800
5000x2400 5500x1800

(A) Moving trolley in front

and back direction
B, EARBHESE

(C) Forward or backward
T-shaped moving bolster
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High-performance,

flexible automatic stamping line
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(B) Mobile trolley in left and
right directions
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Left or right T-shaped
mobile trolley
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(D)

APW-1200 APU-1600 APW-1600
1200 1600 1600
13 13 13
800 800 800
10-18 10-18 10-18
5 5 5
1200 1300 1300
4500x2400 4500x1800 4500x2400
5000x2400 5000x1800 5000x2400
5500x2400 55001800 5500x2400
4500x2400 4500x1800 4500x2400
5000x2400 5000x1800 5000x2400
5500x2400 5500x1800 5500x2400

MOVING BOLSTER SYSTEM
BHIaERA

. When the moving bolster is exchanging
moulds, the time of changing moulds is
greatly shortened, which facilitates the

APU-2000

2000

13

800

10-18

5

1300
4500x2400
5000x2400
5500x2400
4500x2400
5000x2400

5500x2400

replacement of moulds and improves the

production efficiency.
» Optional die cushion ejector rod lifting
device can be installed, It can also

shorten the replacement time of die cushion

gjector rod.

« moving bolster in the following ways can
be selected according to the location
requirements of customers' plants.
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